

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0091-54-2017		Data/Ora Ricezione 28 Settembre 2017 17:38:36	MTA - Star
Societa'	:	CEMENTIR HOLDI	NG
Identificativo Informazione Regolamentata	:	94160	
Nome utilizzatore	CEMENTIRN02 - Sala		
Tipologia	:	3.1	
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	<sup>28</sup> 28 Settembre 2017 17:38:36	
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione presunta	:	<sup>:</sup> 28 Settembre 2017 17:38:37	
Oggetto	:	Details to the news published regarding the subsidiary Cementir Italia	
Testo del comunicato			

Vedi allegato.



## PRESS RELEASE

## Cementir Holding: Details to the news published regarding the subsidiary Cementir Italia

**Rome, 28 September 2017** – In relation to the news published today concerning the ongoing investigation by the Prosecutor's Office of Lecce on an alleged "illicit waste traffic", Cementir Holding informs that the subsidiary Cementir Italia, owner of the Taranto plant, has claimed in a note the correctness of its work and expressed full confidence in the work of the prosecutors, hoping in a quick solution. Cementir Italia noted that it has regularly purchased fly ashes for the Taranto plant, whose use, however marginal, completely ceased at the beginning of 2016. As for the sludge, its use in cement production is authorized by an Integrated Environmental Authorization, which Cementir Italia has always adhered to. Cementir Italia will co-operate with the investigating authority and will protect its interests before courts if it has been proved that the material supplied by third parties is not in compliance with the law.

**CEMENTIR HOLDING** is an Italian multinational company that produces and distributes grey and white cement, ready-mixed concrete, aggregates and concrete products. Cementir Holding is part of the Caltagirone Group and has been listed on the Italian Stock Exchange (Borsa Italiana) since 1955, currently in the STAR segment. Through its subsidiaries Aalborg Portland, Cimentas and Cementir Italia, Cementir Holding operates in 18 countries across 5 continents.

Media Relations Tel. +39 06 45412365 Fax +39 06 45412300 ufficiostampa@cementirholding.it Investor Relations Tel. +39 06 32493481 Fax +39 06 32493274 invrel@cementirholding.it

@CementirHolding | www.cementirholding.it